## Request title: Bronchial Challenge Testing

Date of Response: 06<sup>th</sup> January 2017

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

## **Request and Reply**

Can you please advise if the Trust performs Bronchial Challenge testing? If the Trust does perform these tests could you also advise

- 1. The number of tests performed in the last 12 months? 0
- 2. Which products are used to perform the test? Mannitol
- 3. Contact details for the sites performing the test? Chief Clinical Physiologist (Respiratory), Clinical Measurements Department (01392 411611)